
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010454-2026 

Award

Sustainable Aviation Fuel - Expert Panel Member, Finance
and Banking

Department for Transport

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-010454
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ee57 (view related notices)
Published 5 February 2026, 12:49pm

Scope 

Reference

TTDC3064A

Description

• The Project Financing and Banking panel member will be expected to advise and
support with the development of transactions and financing to help deliver an effective
and value for money RCM, with revenue certainty contracts that comply with legislative
requirements and are approvable by UK authorities; an effective RCM will deliver value for
money and help enable UK SAF projects reach FID and produce SAF in a timely fashion.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010454-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010454-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05ee57


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

Ernst & Young LLP

Contract value

£108,000 excluding VAT

£129,600 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

5 February 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

16 February 2026 to 15 February 2027

Possible extension to 15 August 2027

1 year, 6 months

Description of possible extension:

6 month extension if required to complete the described programme.



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

66171000 - Financial consultancy services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 4 to 5

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Ernst & Young LLP

1 More London Place

London

SE1 2AF

United Kingdom

Email: info@ey.com

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Department for Transport

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLTC-5358-LTWZ

mailto:info@ey.com


Page 5 to 5

Great Minster House, 33 Horseferry Road

London

SW1P 4DR

United Kingdom

Email: andy.gowanlock@dft.gov.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:andy.gowanlock@dft.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Ernst & Young LLP

	Contracting authority
	Department for Transport


		2026-02-24T03:31:18+0000
	TCPDF




